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INSTALLED CAPACITY OF NHPC
Bishnoi Shri Kuldeep;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects, the total installed capacity and the present generation capacity of the various power projects of National
Hydro Power Corporation Limited (NHPC), State-wise; 

(b) the details of such projects of NHPC which have been delayed beyond the scheduled completion date along with their expected
completion dates, project-wise; 

(c) whether the State Government of Jammu and Kashmir has offered to buy back the projects of NHPC operating in the State; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA) 

(a) NHPC Limited and its Joint Venture Company NHDC are operating 16 Hydro Power Stations totaling generation capacity of 5570
MW. The details of these Power Stations along with the installed capacity and design energy, State-wise is at Annex-I. 

(b) The details of Projects of NHPC Limited which have been delayed beyond the scheduled completion date along with their
expected completion dates are at Annex-II. 

(c) & (d) No offer of Government of J&K for buy back of the Projects of NHPC in J&K State has been received. 
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